TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUM	05-10-1999
PATENTS A Docket: 1960.104DES	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	101032749 opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
1) Samuel Alvin ROGERS 2) Sandra Ann ENDERBY MAY 0 3 1999	Name: SCOTT PAPER LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attended?	Foreign Address: 200-1900 Minesot Court, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5M 3G9
Yes X No 5.3.99	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Domestic Address:
Security Agreement Change of Name	20110010 11411001
Other	
Execution Date: 1) April 23, 1999; 2) April 28, 1999	City: State ZIP
4	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	1
A. Patent Application Number: 29/100,504	B. Title of Invention:
Filing Date: February 11, 1999	TOWEL
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes X No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached?	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 DO \$30,000 DO \$30,	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Tolephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 05/05/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000123 29100504 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 05/05/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000123 29100504 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 05/05/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000123 29100504 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): THIS SPACE
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 05/05/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000123 29100504 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess) O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): THIS SPACE May 3, 1999
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3801 Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200 05/05/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000123 29100504 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document. Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588 Name of Person Signing Sign	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$

F501\W181462\RPB\vjw

PATENT REEL: 9929 FRAME: 0388

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Samuel Alvin Rogers and Sandra Ann Enderby (hereinafter referred

to as the "Inventors"), whose full post office addresses are: 1625 5th Avenue, New

Westminster, British Columbia, Canada V3M 1Z7 and 1731 Cofrin Drive, P.O. Box 8696,

Greenbay, Wisconsin 54308, respectively, are the inventors of two ornamental designs

(hereinafter referred to as the "Designs") for which U.S. Design Patent Applications were filed

on August 11, 1998 and accorded Application Serial Nos. 29/100,504 and 29/100,505,

respectively.

AND WHEREAS, Scott Paper Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"),

a company organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 200 -

1900 Minnesota Court, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5M 3G9 is desirous of acquiring from

the Inventors their entire right, title and interest in and to the Designs, and to any Patents

which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

the Inventors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns,

their entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Designs in the United States

and to any United States Design Patents which issue therefor.

AND the Inventors hereby authorize and request that the Design Patents issue

to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole

use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the

term for which any Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 9929 FRAME: 0389

AND the Inventors hereby agree to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any application relating to the Designs, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Designs in the United States.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Sandra**Ann Enderby, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signature Signature

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/03/1999 REEL: 9929 FRAME: 0390